Drivers are only allowed to race with the Youth Roadrunner 
class, if they race up with Adult Roadrunners they may not go back down to Youth.   

Body/Chassis 
1. Any four-cylinder passenger car that came from the factory with seating capacity for at least 4 
persons and a maximum of one hundred four (104”) wheelbase may be used. 
Remove the carpet, head liner, door panels, and all mirrors except the outside driver's side 
mirror and all factory seats. Remove head and tail light glass and all window glass except 
windshield. The factory dash is optional, if the dash is removed, it must be replaced with an